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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFPtCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Adelson, William
608

Aug. 27, 1929.

Mr. Isidore Adelson,

1102 Belmoot Ave., c/o Ruaeiooff,
Brooklyn, iu Y.

Bear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been

received to our communication dated June 20, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their eons
and husbands are interred«

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow
desire to make the pil^-t^-fcage^^

For The Quartfft

/Jftf

? T -aL
yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

jor, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-C

WilXlaa

608

Aog. 27« 1929<i

]tr« Isidore Adelson,
1102 Belmcmt ATe«t e/o Kasilnofft
Brooklyn, !I. Y«

Dear Slri

The records of this office- do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jtow 20, 1928iiaking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to^
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows v/ho desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentls to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make^ the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
MAjor, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINOTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
4ieaaon, vimim June _ , 1929

B9

,  UiSaev AS/s^tnt
J108 S»XmoaIi l6iieeJnW5f-
firaasasai«i SsY*

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the ^
^ ̂ frt;^jr«i48n Oo««» SOOUi vtuas* ngaitoQ t»e tm4stwpr«d in tba Awiwa OmtAiwsft ^Am»s

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to tj^ decedent, a statement as to her relationehip is requested.
If he Buivived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a^tatemegjt to't^at effect be made.

\
^  Foi!^our ̂ riplyt you may use the enclosed/ envelope which requiree

no posta^. '

'  • For QuaJP^ermaster General,

r 
%̂ %

Very truly yours,

0

Z incls.
Act of Gongress.
Envelope.

JOHN T. HABRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant. ^



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO.
CM 293 A-C

Adelson, William Pvt. September 3, 1926.

SUBJECT; Grave Marker,

TO; Chief, American Graves Registration Service,
Q.M.C., in Europe,

1. The grave of the late Private William Adelson, 1702312, Co .G
306th Inf., vfill be marked by the Star of David. '

2. The body Is buried in Grave 6, Row 9, Block D, Oise-Aisne American
Cemetery, Seringas-et-Wesles, Department of Aisne, France.

By order of The Quartermaster General:

•A

V  V 1 Colonel, Q.M.C.,
/^ Assistant.

f

293 Adelson, William. 1st Ind.

Hdqrs. A.G.E,S., Q.U.O., inE«, 20, rue Llolitor, Paris, France. Sept. 29,
1926. Toi The Quartermaster General of the Army, Washington, P.O.

9avc'-

I. Above ens complied with.

Colonel ,QtlCTorps,
Chief.
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295 Addlfon* let; Xz^s

Hdq^fs* li) r^Jo Mollfcor, Parl3» ^'rsrtoe# 9o'*it» ;*)
19^* 2ot 1*...© -uftrtona^Bter Oon^ral of t.ho *VaH!jin,-jt-a, t.C»

1» Abore loBtruetiuns ooJAtXlod wltiw

f«i»'«7an 3)ayn««
Ooloikel,i.,*:j«CQrp0,
Ohiof*

.S'.V
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C&i 293 A.c

•idalson, William Pvt.

STJBJROTr Orwo Marker.
*

TO: Chief, AunTican Or^ives Hsgistrfitlon Service,
Q.M-C., la IHn'Cpe.

1. The grave of the late Private Pllllani AdeXeon, 170^312, Co .(5,
30Clih Inf., T.lil bft iiiirked by the Star cf P.ivlJ.

3. The hoJy is bnrled In Grave 6, How 9, Block P, Olne-Aiane Affl»rioa»
Cemstery, Seringes^ot^fTefilee, Department of Alene, Trance.

September 3, 1926.

By ordez^of The Quart eraast er General:

T"

Colonel,Q.M.O.,
Aseiotant. 3B0"^

r  ■ I .

■  :^;r
':^r'

'  i

l



aJvJ W/U^
i, w^-^ p< .^>-j^

- /Ul



WAR DHPARTMRNT

OFFICE OF THE OU ASTER GENERAU
WAoHlUGTON

QM £93 A-C

Adelfion, WlXliam Pvt.
Co. G, 30Gth Inf.

September 3,1926

Mr. Isidore Adelson,
c/o Russinoff,

110? Belmont Av8.,Brooklyn,N.Y.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card v.hich gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently mar:Eed by
v/hite headstones inscribed v,'ith the name, ranlc, division, organisation, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came, headstones wilj. be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and,jWithout j^cessity for special action
03:b5%%aiP,*ta cgrdltBa part of rolativoL your

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was oxorcised by those who performed this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will be peri^otually ixdutalnod by the Government in a
manner befitting the last resting place of our heroes.-

Very truly yoi;rs,

1 Incl.

Record card.

>5/560/iSYS

y.H.POPB,
Colonel,Q.M.C,,
Aaaiatant.



Central Conference of American Rabbis

Independent Order Britb Abraham
Jewish Pnblication Society of America
Agndath Ha-Rabbonim

Counc^^^Bewish Women
Indepen^mt Order Bnat Britb
Jewish Chantanqua Society
Order Britb Abraham

AFFILIATED ORGANIZATIONS

#e SmerlUnited Synagogue of America i
National Federation of Temple SHIerhoods
New York Board of Jewish Ministers
Union of American Hebrew Congregations

JEWISH WELFARE BOARX)
NATIONAL, OFFICE

352 FOURTH AVB.
NEW YORK CITY

ARMY AND NAVY SERVICE DEPARTMENT
Cycus Adler, Chturman, Acmy and Navy Committee Madison "SqpiaTO 6415

Union of Orthodox Jewish Congregations
Rabbinical Assembly of America
Independent Order Brith Sholom
Women's League of the United Synagogue

of America

August 26, 1926

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

Irving Lshhan, President
Feux M. Warburg, Viee-Fresident

Jacob M. Lobb, Viee-Fresident
Jacob K. Newman, Vice-President
M. C. Sloss, Vice-President
Edward S. Steinah, Treasurer
Joseph Rosbnzweio, Secretary
Cyrus Adler

Juuus OcHS Adler
Henry J. Bbrnbeim
Boris D. Bogeh

Fred M. Butzel

Alfred M. Cohen

Abel Davis

-Carl Dreyfus

Abrau L Elsus

David A. Ellis

Harry Fischel

William Fischman

Walter Freund

Felix Fold

I. Edwin Golowasser
Samuel Grebnbaum
Mbs. Jerome J. Hanauer
Maurice H. Harris
Charles Hartman

Isaac Hassler

Louis E. Kirstein

Irvin F. Lehman

M. S. Margolies

Louis Marshall

Lfon j. Obbrma-yer

William Rosenau

Morris Rothenberg

Bernard Sehel

Mrs. Israel Umtbrbbro

Israel Unterberg

Max R. Wainer

Benjamin S. Washer
A. Leo Weil

Jacob L. Wiseman
Mrs. Alexander Wolf
Morris Wolf

Attention of Mrse G-« Ruth,
U* So, &0 Re S*, Qa Me Oa
Munition Bl<ig«

Washington, D. C
Re; William Adelson

Co. G, 306th Infantry

I am enclosing herewith a

letter recently submitted to us by Mra

Isidore Adelson of Brooklyn, N. Y.,

in which he informs us that his brother,

the late Private William Adelson, v/as of

the Jewish faitha Will you please file

this communication with the Graves

Registration Service?

Personal Welfare Division

Harry L. Glucksman,
Executive Director

E. Chas. Sydney, ^ ^
Director, Army and Navy Service Dept.



August 23rd, 1926•

Jewish Welfare Board
362 Eourth Avenue

New York city#

Gentlemen:

This is to advise you. In answer to your inquiries,

that my brother, the late Private William Adelson of G6» (Br,

306th Infantry, was of the Jewish faith. Will you please

have his grave marked accordingly?

Very truly yours.

c/o Russinoff
1102 Belmont Ave*
Brooklyn, N. Y.



;  .M'ftV

4\-

Hovon'ber 6, 1924

IHB* Boesl© l.offtaan,

78 Etttgdre St.-,
How York Cltj, K*T«

Boar Hadam:
. V

•  '''.c ' ' ' - • . • '"

-..Tfce'Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention* ̂
to the inclosed card which gives the pennaneht cemeteiy location of;.
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main* I
tained by the United States' for all time in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organisation, date of sbldier's deat^ end State from
which he came. -Headstones will be placed at all graves in;connection with
the improvement work now in progress, ks soon as possible and without wait-
ihg for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that^ fectingTemoval of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was e^ereised and taore than willingly accorded
bv those who perfornied this sacred duty. For the future, these gj^yes
will be perpetually wj^taiined by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of. our heroed.

Very truly yfiurij

K.p/nArtto,
liftjor, Q«U»C.

1-IneX,
Record oerd.

KB

/iPl.



ift M] '  !•

COMPIEATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File # 112487
I. Location Index Card:

(a) Name Ser, No. ,170^.^

(&) Rank Organization _Qp*

(c) Date of death. .-...-8/22/xa-— (d) Cause of death — k/A-

n. Registration Card.—■(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(o) Grave No. 5^?. Row — Plot — Sec. —— TYP.

Q>) Emerg. Address Bessie. R_of Eutger^^^

m. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases OKR..

TYp _EK

CKR.—

\ v- '

IV. A. G. 0. Disposition Card: Date of receipt.—

(a) Name - L (&) Relationship

(c) Address —

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S. ? —

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

(y") Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

{g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

Examiner's Initials — Date

V. A. G. O. Correspondence shows communication from —.

dated

confirming request in Par. IV., item. above, or requesting that.

_  III ^ ••

iJ Examiner's Initials Date „3.-.

VI. G. R. S. Files, Correspondence—shows as follows: .n

1920.

L

^ j

1920.

■■■<■ < iv t L_

(a) Cancellation memos referred to?
Examiner's Initials - Date 1&20.



■-.eceivedby
MAII- unit

"\S. No. g4 made 1921
jH--

/V
VJLLX. Fhi^o^L^oy: ^

., Checked by

C>.xts«.P^cicclSuU-.--"^^

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

^jryu'^

cable on 1920

letter on 1920

IX. CORRECTIONS

Chasce cf ADvrcE. Action Taeen.

Eesli'esbodybe

Body to be shipped to

X. Suspension* Remarks

m



Place Fim® S. _.Ct y - 61,7 ,•

Date id5,192a.
■^s

1. Remains of .^..d.elspn, Vi(illiam. Serial Number 1702^12

O. R. S. Rorm. IVo. IG-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL i.

Rank. Pvt. ORGANI/.A'J'ION G.O.... .G.» a0.6.t.ii. .Inf ..

2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location):

Jan 25,1922. Gr^ 119. Sf c. S. ^1 ot ...3 Cty... 617...

6By : Group Unit P
Ai2g»2i.ioaa:

...S.
-d: b

3. Reburied (dat^^^ 9,0ico-Aiano )

r«-"burial group
By : Group - Unit

Xtlnod
Nature ol' rcburial - oaskot

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment ;

n.n.ifprm. Badly. .d«C! .ompo a.Q.d.. Poat ure s unre c ogn i zabl

5. (rt) Identification tags: Buried with body ? Ho On grave marker? ..Y.6..a-

(0) other means of identidcation found upon dlsinlerment, and general remarks :

Collar ornamonts found with orassod lilies 306-&

6. "What does examination of body show as regards the following' identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement)....,.-I?idiac«rnahle d.UO

(/O Weight (estimated) "to deGOmpositlpn
6  9

(r) Hair—Color

Quantity

Characteristics...

(d) Hair on face—Colof.

•  Location

Quantity -

0^
CyJc.

Diagram represents the mouth wzde open

17 < " ^®r\32

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts) vi aibl f

22 23/^ 26 26 27
(/) Wouniis or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

Right Bid# ofakull shatt«r«d- Right radial migslng.

7. Disinterment
supervised by... .>

8. Rcburial
Supervised by

H.H. Fosttr

laya,

^  ; mRioisi^s-r
(Title) . ..let .Lifutt

IXr;^ • ^

I
Approved :

L t•,Ohaplaiu»0$A «
(Title) ^

tab



r
G.R.S. FORW #114-A.

To "be prepared in triplicate.

STATION

DATE J'f'*

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF fODY

4.V ^
mg COMPARATIVE REPORTDISINTERMENT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. mat!

1. Name __ ...ADEL3JDiJ.»..Miaiflm
3

2. No.. i702|pl.2 .. 11. No.

Discrepancy found upon exhumatibn of body

10. Name.

3. Rank Pvt.

4. Org.

5. D.D.

6. C.D.

27th 18

IS. Rank

13._0rg. ̂

14. (a) D.D.

(b) D.B.

7. Grave No. -1X9 - Sec. q

8. Plot 3. Row

9.

Discrepancy found jipon disinterment^;^

15. Grave No. Sec.

16. Plot ... Row

3^7^ Kg dieo.

18. Cemetery — Commune or town

SO. Dept. or County
n&rm -

SS. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No...617

SI. Country JP.TJiJBlC®.,

53. Disinterred (Date).^-^?}.r.

54. Inscription on grave marker:

Name

Rank •

By H.H. Poster

serial No... 1!02612_ __ _ _

Organization..., 2o * ._Cl_«_^06th Inf •

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?...
Vt8 On body? .. •-

Signa,tilr« Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Coll-jr ornaratnts found with croeet r.lflts ii06-0

27. Condition of

In uniform
S8. Nature of burial.

S9. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
Montquoted above?.

30. Body prepared and placed in casket; POSttr^

31. Casket sealed by .

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor.
Foster



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of hox.) Box No. .Q""229ig ,

32. Designation of body:

Name . Serial Mo..X7_C)S512,

Rank.-. Organization .CQm.G:...306th-Xnf-.-- -

33. Consigned to: -

Name of Permanant Cemetery.Qis.0-AiBiie Amer.^&Ofl ̂aeringes-et-Ife-Sle-S-jAisne

34. Casket boxed and marked (Dat0)___J^^.*25 ,1922 H»_ .l\06to_r_

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector 'i
""KV'lliomiTd"irrra\"'^Teut

36. Remarks Tag OP oroBB reads f.delson. 1702>:>12"

i

\

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date

To point of Concentration
(Name)

Convoyer : .Signature Shipping Officer.

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative...... ^

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date.

To Permanent CemeteryO1.0a!t*-.AfiRft- o  * .To.i

Convoyer _ . Signature Shipping Officer, - , ^ --
hYiru 8 .Tet

40. Received: Date . ..

(Name)
ure Shippirii

28

G.R.S. Representative .-.-.x - -

41. Reinterrad, • ■^»«»21,1922 ,0is,-AiSIl« C«m.608 ,S«rine:#a •t ll4sl«s{Aisn« )
(Date)

42. Grave No. .6. Section

43. WfetEItOQS 5- Row.

■'Cx, •

G.R.S. Representative

lit • ,ChaDlain.»USA #

• • \
•a •

■  ■

tah

j  «•',
/■



Ca^PIL/vTICN OF K'.oFCil'lIO?! Or UiiTn

TYP
■•"EE

I. LOCATICN TMDEX G.'-.'.D: Jlle # 112487

(a) Hu'o AJ)EISXH».William "

(b) Aea-.k jer U Organization .Co.5,--306ti--Inf.-
CuUGC of

(c) Date of dcatb S/sV/l©- - death %/A

II. haaiSTRrtTlCN CrtHD.-{Check Re£»,Oard Ihf-agsdnst Doc-Ina.Inf-)'•
(a) Grave Na-^.?.- .Row --^..Piot ....3 ^cct. ....g ..gg
( o) Address BMMe..Roffmaa, Rutg®rs• 3t*, B«w York <3ityvB^.

III.Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases,-, • V •

TV Infcrmatirn on which advico- to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
^ 9 '

V. Following advice for.varaed to Europe tirlLcttsr^of tr'aKsriitta'on/"'5|i^l92 ^
df/y-f f

Ttt
2. ..25...,

VI. Fom lid for.vc;raea to G-H-D.HoborJeu, iN»d.
■JAN 18 792t

VII • dUPPDia.'E^ir-alV/ H£l'UEdTS
jaie of Relationship
and aource . and.name Iicsires action ta.-wn

VIII. fcm 1x5 reccivoa fr 031 G.a.G. Hobo^en, ... r/^/. 193 /,

dCU:;TRY
Tt \.6- FOR'i ilb^A

,  1320

b-666/-B

O.iJ'vTEiVi WO.

4X7

i:e.-T iX.

i



X XJi \ X X' \J #
a.TF

Adelson, v.iiija®

N; I 'F C ? " FJTEPI01 ''FY

617-8

T' :. I T. RTj-'i-np
ofc/itif/.tion

Date of Death,

1702312

Copy forwarded to

Co. G., 306th Inf.

TTijjR RISIT IFMSTTRAWfTP TWcn-CTir'mTnTT

8/27/18

Adjustment Departnfent

Date_ s ' -7 ^ ->^r

nBL..TIONS!-I-.

:cidi'J5£

01. ..GC.
'-O-



O. R. S. Form Kg. 120
SBimKQ INQTHRT
CEd.ofJ^l,m) .

617 - 8

WAR DEPARTMENT

Office of the Quartermaster Qbneral of the Armt

iCEMETERIAL DIVISION

Hobolcen,

lae

MH2 7

FROM: Chief. Cemeta^ Division, O. Q. M. G.

To: Bessie Roffmn, 78 Hutgers New .York. N.Y.

SuBsTect: RftTnn.iT^g r>f A^eisonj^_jj*er»^^No#^^1702312^ Go# (x^ 3061»ii iQf*

The records of this office show that you have

„„..°!^®-^P-.r0a^0st_.fpr._the__dispp_3ition__of__hi3„rem

If ithese are not the coi^'ect instructions;, please .correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet. ,

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; .or (3.) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartemaster General. Charles C Pieroe
Limt. Col^el, U. S. Army,

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a retnm of this paper ̂and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING.

Was soldier married ?

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET TOWN- STATE

Soldier's widow

Soldier's children.
(Name oldest first.)

Father

Mother

Brothers.
(Name old
est first.)

Sisters.
(Nftme old
est first.)

Date Signature-

Address Relationship

Important.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. (over.)
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Co# Cf 306th Infantry
77th 13ir

AI3ICL30K, Wllliaa - m I7023I2
Hoae: 73 Rutj^aVa 3t»

Raw York

fvt Adelaoji wat in iny aa^ad when we w«ni5 "QT-zr -^he top" at Ba.iioch»i
Aut;. 27 1918 It waa toarely day-light and very difficult to keep tra«)t
of all isen» When the objective waa reached he v?a» not preeent undou-
ttedey having wouder«d fro/4 the equii-H in "AOping- up" the town Nothing
has beea he^rd froia hii* ainco Oompany action-

XHie in all the inforiaatiou aTa.ilable» The entire action in which

this iiaji was killed li-LCtcd only about three houra- The pi^ni^ion wae
evacuated anrJ at v^ae iMpoaalile ro find and bury the dead until an
advaiice waB nade about n week later. Mo»t of the CatUi-ltiea occured
be fore daybreak tnd it ie very difficult to get inforaatio"n a« to
detail*•

iitergency adnreee;
¥r'^« Reekie Roffieaji
78 Rutgerw dt•
Hew Yoric,

3K

Infornaut: SCOTT, 71AT.C* - Cpl 1702447
Co. 0. 306th Infantry

HOihe; Brifben K* Y*

Searcher: J. D. UTi;!;;D. - let Lt.
306th Infantry



sssm-

G.R .S. JORIANO, Plac^ Lej Pres l?am fAisne)

Date April 18.1919

RSPDRT OF DISTN?SR:.3:NT and uEEjRiALp

Remains of:

Name: William Adolson Number; 1702312

Rank: Nono Organization; None

Dissntermant-and Reburial made by J^roup 1 Unit 304

Disinte-red (Datu) April 18,1919From; (Give complete location) /O
')o. /S /^. o r S

■ffTnm N 200-4C) T?! Ra-ROOhftfl fAlanfl) "

Man #33 Soissons S,E, SKetoh ?r-140- Porsbor/Vo aravfi ^ !

Reburied (Date)- Aprils,1919 in: (Oxve ccuplcts looation)

fgi-r«-g^ Nn.n9 Rftctinn a flftTTifttayy P'iflTTlftFi flTarUft

Man #54 Heims S>'.7* g86>35 N g05>75 ^

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disintrraent

Buried 2 feet deep-*- Body badly deoomposed

Was one identification tag found upon the body! 2 tags found on body
I

What other means of identification v;er*e found on the body!

Malntered fromjmknown-- Identified by tags foimd on body

upon diointo",.Bnt, effeoto ara found upon bodies,^thay v,ill be promptly
+n the Effects Dec-ft direct as is rt.'qu;»ei :)y j .C - j.70» H»H. 2, 1918#,

ffter being carefilly ;;:ami.ned for clues to Idantiiy xn doubtful oases, notation
wherLf wi!l be made and reported to Chief, Gra.es Bejistration Service.
supervised by:_^gWMSa-JUte£dL.



V-.: . - '
^GRAVE LOCATION BLANl|^

J.OCATTON O^nrti: 'GKA\'i^^lo; . ,-
Adsiaon, 48

(SurDiinie.) (NiiuJ-or.) __ (First Kame and Initials.)

.. 1.7^.-2.^/2,.,
(Rank.) (Organization.)

DATE OF BURIAL .I?.!®.

BazochesPLACE OF BURIAL.

(Give .Cemetery, Town and Dopartiiient.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

-SQfi.yds .Np.ryi..Rf.,R*..traces.
•  . \

rst50Q yds..STfiOt .of .R,.R,..Station

0 RAVE NUMBE R

HOW MARKED: NamePegf., CrossITee _ • N

Headboard# Bottle? /

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

1 Was one buried with body?, No

, Was one fastened to iiame peg or
stake used as a grave marker?

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here:

Nwe euid identlfioation number were

obtained from gas mask on body.

; REPORTED BY: "

Chaplain Ronan, R«Q«» 77tb ClTislon

(Signature and Rank of Reporting OUicer.)^"Uis portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen']., G. H. Q., A. E. F



^'£7
GRAVE LOCAXiCI£|ia(ia«J

LOCATIiWOF THE GRAVE OP

. Adelac^, .49
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name aud Initials.)

.(FfiQk-) ' • (Organization.)

DATE OP BUBIAL , 6th , Iglft .

PLACE OP BURIAL....9R^O.Ch.e9.-..t....

(Give Comofery, Town-vojul Department.^ .,Map rcfoT^^c
must specify clearly what map is ascd, " - X > ̂

200 yds North of trachp.

^... .50.0. yds. ̂̂ 03t. o.f. HvlU. Station...

GRAVE NUMBER. .

HOW MARKED: Name Peg!. ...'• - Cross?.. .

Headboard? BbtUo,?.

IDENTIPICATION TAGS: •'

Was one buried with body?.;. Nq

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker? 9.

If name uaknown and tags missing, description and marks
should bo given here:

~. .Naiao. .and. Idantificatloa niimher. .wara.

, , .obtainad. tram, .gafl. maak. on. .bo.dy.

reported BY:

Chaplain Ronan, H.Q., 77th Division
■  (Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
2 2 SEP Squ



I

G.R.F. Form No. 121

Cla.ssification

Adiustmfl^t

CEMETFRIAL DIVISION

GRAVFS REGISTRATION SFRVICE

REGISTRATION SECTION

FileU1M17

ppni!
I . A

MEMORANDUM: Dat^

To: Registration Files Sub-Section t'j
M  Lrr-.v^ ££^.'3

Subject: Adjustments nade on Registration Files

1. Changes as checked have been made in the Registration Files which

will necessitate a corresponding change in the Classification Files.

•

CORP,
ADD.
PATA noRP -

ADD.
DAT4

File Number

i

Date of Burial

Name Date of Reburial

Spri;^! NimViAr Piir»ia1 T*»-P/ii»w3»+. i r\vi

Rank Neare,«5+:Rpl A+.i ve

Oraanization Notif^^ed ^eare^t Relfative

Cause of Death Blue Card thrmv^ out

Date of Death White C^i?d up

CaS'jalty Oablgram Number

f.

O.K. Alphabetical Files.

Orpr^iwizatTffn Filftg

ci.r ni i \ 1.1 Fii Ml I . . ,

Cemetery Audit DexArtirewt

Inveatipatinn Ad jufitment PApf,,

ii
S-17/^B

Cirds attached.



Investigation and Adjustment Dept.,
Investigation unit.

||^AR DEPARTMENT ^
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE

WASHINGTON

a.H. S. Form 6-W-A
Information requested of A.G.O.

File No.

From:

To:

Subject:

Date 7/00/SO
Registration.

The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).

The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Ste., N.W., Washington, D.C,

Information required for G.R.S.

:In is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown.

Surname Adelson

Christian name Williani ^7^

/.\

Date of death

Cause of death '

Serial number 1702312 ̂ Authority (C

/Cb. Organization -3'^

e. Rank a
/■

.C.#) v?

.  Emergency address
9r y • . .

Relationship ^

body description

(See page #2 of the Service Record)

a. Age at Enliatment

b. Color of eyes

c. Color of hair

d. Height

e. Weight

DENTAL CHARTS

(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)

a. Strike out teeth missing

87654321 12345678
upper right upper left

87654321 12345670
lower right lower left

f. Permanent marks and

physical defects at
enlistment. (Old fractures or breaks

^4^' DORSCH H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,

Director of Purchase and Storage.

BY: /

H. J. CONNER,
Captain, Q.M.C. Rec'cl tVoriu

a. V
>e/



WAR DEPARTMENT.

^  sbubiehial sivisioir
mSHIUGTOH D.C

OFFICIAL BUSINESS.

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID

-r-rr^-fA'^MENT 0F,#«isTAaE, taoo^.

i.^ u

\8

• €"' T^

Bessie Roffman,

Rutgers St»

Hew York City, H.Y.

'i



/
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINOSTOn

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-C
June aj; 1929.

\

Jfir* SnidAre iEalUiGa* . '
'  S^bnsmb kra*» c/o \
apeojdij^

\  .

\\

\

■\ \
Dear Sir: .

Your attention is invited to the enclosed cbpy of an Act of V •
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To v^nahle the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marinies of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to makd a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that XOU are^the
tte Sfivmbt wuiina «M«m» C«)«ae Wfito
is&eyztA to ti# AmrJldia Cisaoteiy# (3«ftoai»"eWRt«R» MMt
iycnce*

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
hy a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the ahove quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may he tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terins "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship ie requested.
If he was survived hy a widow who has since remarried it ie also requested
that a statement to that effect ho made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage*

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

0 incls* Assistant,
of congress.



CERTTiFO nv;iSM BY ̂
G.R.S. Form

gptL Mils......
.  JAN 2 1 1926

... ̂.WP,e. *^. SBSIAL,.. }79F?h^.
rffri

,  [DIVISION & ORGANIZATION.,., P.o.n5»Py. ?PPPP,

DATF OF DEATH.. .jdI, i/J. i ......
/

STATE FROM VffllCH HE CAME. )6-, /

MEDALS OR DECORATIONS AWARDED. .i,

i

DlV»;

608

Cemetery

/o1

i J Ij'-'' ■  '157

24/292/EyS

v:*

'  '*616

PIHAL GRAVE LOCATION f. ® ®
'' Date Grave How • '""Bloci'

1
\  u.

i
''■I
j  ■■■I

\A
■5.

,  hn I



O. Q. M. O. voxm. No. 680
Approved August 14,1922

Bevlsed May 21,1^3

Ffle No. ̂

Subject

O. Q. M. G.

MAIL AND RECORDS DIVISION

OUT-CHARGE FORM.

Pate)

/

LetteA memorandum, indorsement, telegrani, last date

Gbarged to Searcher,
OPO 8—6M7


